l@‘ JOLIET
@ JUNIOR COLLEGE

DATE: May 9, 2017

Joliet Junior College
1215 Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60431

TO: Prospective Respondents
SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1
PROJECT NAME: Multi-Functional Devices

JJCPROJECTNO.:  R17007

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and modifies the original bidding
document as posted on the JJC website. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum as specified at the end of
this addendum. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.

Clarification:
The college is requesting an original and three (3) copies of the RFP, and a complete electronic copy (DVD or
flash drive) of the proposal shall be provided.

Additional Information:
Please see the usage report attached to this addendum.

End of Addendum #1


http://www.jjc.edu/pages/default.aspx
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DATE: May 9, 2017

Joliet Junior College
1215 Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60431

TO: Prospective Respondents
SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1
PROJECT NAME: Multi-Functional Devices

JJCPROJECT NO.:  R17007

Please acknowledge receipt of these addenda by including this page with your proposal. Include
your company name, printed name, title, and signature in your acknowledgement below. Failure
to do so could result in disqualification of your bid.

Issued by:

Janice Reedus

Director of Business & Auxiliary Services
Joliet Junior College

815.280.6643

| acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1.

Company Name

Printed Name

Title

Signature


http://www.jjc.edu/pages/default.aspx

. Jul August September October November December
2017 Fiscal Year Y & P

07/01/16-07/31/16 |08/01/16-08/31/16 |09/01/16-09/30/16 |10/01/16-10/31/16 |11/01/16-11/30/16 |12/01/16-12/31/16
MFP'S Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks
Black and White Volume: 276,948 603,652 676,311 686,492 566,657 494,023
Color Volume: 27,637 46,695 72,806 83,502 51,831 42,306
Production Units:
Black and White Volume: 320,170 149,588 141,412 83,961 326,296 96,790
Color Volume: 29,795 31,466 27,854 18,116 32,354 23,977
HP's: '
Black and White Volume: 66,799 92,654 102,255 98,583 91,938 72,145
Color Volume: 10,630 19,761 22,830 26,046 21,847 16,670

July August September October November December

2016 Fiscal Year

07/01/15-07/31/15

08/01/15-08/31/15

09/01/15-09/30/15

10/01/15-10/31/15

11/01/15-11/30/15

12/01/15-12/31/15

MFP'S

Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:
Production Units:
Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:

HP's:

Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:

Actual Clicks

300,341
28,450

334,507
16,009

51,786
12,966

Actual Clicks
618,329
35,909

196,598
32,541

82,922
24,209

Actual Clicks
683,654
57,572

134,343
57,572

92,949
24,062

Actual Clicks
120,245
50,555

749,808
61,555

101,434
22,835

Actual Clicks
149,465
37,586

362,213
40,094

86,749
16,838

Actual Clicks
517,431
32,239

109,475
54,936

75,355
14,848




January
01/01/17-01/31/17

February
02/01/17-02/29/17

March
03/01/17-03/31/17

April
04/01/17-04/30/17

May
05/01/17-05/31/17

June
06/01/17-06/30/17

2017 Fiscal Year

Total Actual

Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Actual Clicks Clicks MFP'S

678,588 547,911 574,347 619,312 - - 5,724,241 |Black and White Volume:

68,020 55,923 65,479 63,439 - - 577,638 |Color Volume:
Production Units:
179,694 96,041 124,273 91,222 - - 1,609,447 |Black and White Volume:

30,256 47,075 38,588 46,857 - - 326,338 |Color Volume:

' HP's:

86,279 81,059 87,945 97,087 - - 876,744 |Black and White Volume:

22,160 24,659 20,054 23,523 - - 208,180 |Color Volume:

January February March April May June

01/01/16-01/31/16

02/01/16-02/29/16

03/01/16-03/31/16

04/01/16-04/30/16

05/01/16-05/31/16

06/01/16-06/30/16

2016 Fiscal Year

Actual Clicks
675,566
55,363

174,570
17,393

94,991
22,343

Actual Clicks
563,875
50,062

92,484
41,635

92,581
22,190

Actual Clicks
535,102
45,378

96,599
17,042

92,196
19,227

Actual Clicks
673,353
61,612

204,976
41,511

125,517
24,758

Actual Clicks
445,814
45,481

136,020
10,800

85,144
18,401

Actual Clicks
545,853
51,207

46,258
7,193

69,378
10,793

Total Actual
Clicks
5,829,028
551,414

2,637,851
398,281

1,051,002
233,470

MFP'S

Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:
Production Units:
Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:

HP's:

Black and White Volume:
Color Volume:




